JBHS ORGANISATION & BELL TIMES - Term 4 2021

Year 7

Year 8

Year 9

Year 10

Year 11

Support

Start Time

9.30

9.30

8.50

8.50

9.30

8.50

Session 1

9.30-10.50

9.30-10.50

8.50-10.10

8.50-10.10

9.30-10.50

8.50-10.10

Recess

10.50-11.30

10.50-11.30

10.10-10.50

10.10-10.50

10.50-11.30

10.10-10.50

Session 2

11.30-12.50

11.30-12.50

10.50-12.10

10.50-12.10

11.30-12.50

10.50-12.10

Lunch

12.50-1.30

12.50-1.30

12.10-12.50

12.10-12.50

12.50-1.30

12.10-12.50

Session 3

1.30-2.30

1.30-2.40

12.50-2.00

12.50-2.10

1.30-2.50

12.50-2.20

Finish Time

2.30

2.40

2.00

2.10

2.50

2.20

Block

| Block

H Block Lower

E Block Upper

H Block Upper

B Block Upper

E Block Lower

Break Area

* Students must arrive at school at the time they have been designated and leave at the time they have designated.

* Any student who arrives early, MUST go directlyto-  Yr7:122 /Yr 8: H10 / Yr 9: Football Field / Yr 10: VB Court / Yr 11: B23 / Support: Support Quad

Main Quad

Volleyball Court

Football Field

Volleyball Court

Notes for JBHS Daily Organisation:
* Each year group will have different bell times. Students must check their individual times carefully and follow bell announcements.

Football Field

Support Quad

* Students waiting for siblings at the end of the day will wait at the front of the school and will be supervised by staff. They will not stay within the school.

* Year Groups cannot mix. Students will remain in the assigned block for classes and break area for recess and lunch. Truancy will not be tolerated.

* Students MUST follow staff instructions and announcements directing them where and when to move. This is important for student and staff safety.

* The canteen will not be available for purchasing at break time. All purchases will be by order only until further notice.

* Senior students will NOT be leaving early on a Monday. This program is cancelled for the remainder of 2021.
* Year 12 students can access the school for classes and study groups by contacting the school via class teachers.

* Any changes to the structures and bell times above will be communicated clearly to all students and parents / carers.
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