## **JBHS ORGANISATION & BELL TIMES - Term 4 2021**

	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Support
Start Time	9.30	9.30	8.50	8.50	9.30	8.50
Session 1	9.30-10.50	9.30-10.50	8.50-10.10	8.50-10.10	9.30-10.50	8.50-10.10
Recess	10.50-11.30	10.50-11.30	10.10-10.50	10.10-10.50	10.50-11.30	10.10-10.50
Session 2	11.30-12.50	11.30-12.50	10.50-12.10	10.50-12.10	11.30-12.50	10.50-12.10
Lunch	12.50-1.30	12.50-1.30	12.10-12.50	12.10-12.50	12.50-1.30	12.10-12.50
Session 3	1.30-2.30	1.30-2.40	12.50-2.00	12.50-2.10	1.30-2.50	12.50-2.20
Finish Time	2.30	2.40	2.00	2.10	2.50	2.20
Block	I Block	H Block Lower	E Block Upper	H Block Upper	B Block Upper	E Block Lower
Break Area	Main Quad	Volleyball Court	Football Field	Volleyball Court	Football Field	Support Quad

## **Notes for JBHS Daily Organisation:**

- \* Each year group will have different bell times. Students must check their individual times carefully and follow bell announcements.
- \* Students must arrive at school at the time they have been designated and leave at the time they have designated.
- \* Any student who arrives early, MUST go directly to Yr 7: I22 / Yr 8: H10 / Yr 9: Football Field / Yr 10: VB Court / Yr 11: B23 / Support: Support Quad
- \* Students waiting for siblings at the end of the day will wait at the front of the school and will be supervised by staff. They will not stay within the school.
- \* Year Groups cannot mix. Students will remain in the assigned block for classes and break area for recess and lunch. Truancy will not be tolerated.
- \* Students MUST follow staff instructions and announcements directing them where and when to move. This is important for student and staff safety.
- \* The canteen will not be available for purchasing at break time. All purchases will be by order only until further notice.
- \* Senior students will NOT be leaving early on a Monday. This program is cancelled for the remainder of 2021.
- \* Year 12 students can access the school for classes and study groups by contacting the school via class teachers.
- \* Any changes to the structures and bell times above will be communicated clearly to all students and parents / carers.

